

X

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20893-20894/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in SA No.93/2012  
and order dated 18/01/2012 in WP No.3900/2011 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY GORAKHPUR UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAULANA AZAD DEGREE COLLEGE AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Dixit,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, the special leave petition is adjourned for  
two weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master