

SECTION. XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20893-20894/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in SA No. 93/2012 & WP No. 3  
900/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

D.D.U.GORAKHPUR UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
MAULANA AZAD DEGREE COLLEGE AND ANR. Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" SLP(C) Nos.20893-20894/2012

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior advocate, appearing for the respondent-State, states that he will file a copy of the petition, as well as the counter affidavit and other pleadings, which were there before the High Court, within one week.

Let this matter stand over for two weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 19083 of 2013

Issue notice, returnable two weeks hence.

Since learned counsel, Mr. Anshuman Sinha, appears for the respondent No.1, service on him is waived. Learned counsel states that he will file a copy of the petition, as well as the counter affidavit and other pleadings, which were there before the High Court, within one week. ."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Respondent has without filing the applicatin for permission to file additional documents has on 02.08.2013 filed additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation but the same is defective that the size of the font of the statement given in the Role list (session -2009-2010) is small and some pages are underline. The same are circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR