

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20893-20894/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in WP No.3900/2011 and dated 22/03/2012 in SA No.93/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

D.D.U.GORAKHPUR UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAULANA AZAD DEGREE COLLEGE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19083 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In S.L.P.(Civil) No. 19083 of 2013, we are informed that process fees, etc. have not been filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners and, therefore, notice could not be issued to respondent No. 2. Advocate-on-record for the petitioners is directed to file process fees, etc. within two weeks from today so that notice could be issued to respondent No. 2. Office shall then issue notice to respondent No. 2 returnable in ten weeks. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by respondent No. 1.

List these special leave petitions thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|