

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 20893-20894 OF 2012 and 19083 of 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 AND 4 in SLP (c) No. 19083 of 2014

(Application for directions and exemption from filing Official Translation)

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY GORAKHPUR UNIV.
GORAKHPUR & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MAULANA AZAD DEGREE COLLEGE & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Liberty to mention the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for having it fixed on a non-miscellaneous day.”

SLP (C) No. 20893-94 of 2012

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate and filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the SLP paper books. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same is included in the SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) No. 19083 of 2013

There are two respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate and counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1. (Counter affidavit included in Paper Books)

It is further submitted that Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 but Counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that I.A No. 3-4 (Application for directions and exemption from filing official translation) in SLP (c) No. 19083 of 2013 filed by Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2014, when the following order was passed:

“On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter be listed again.”

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra