

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 20893-20894/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2012 in SA No. 93/2012 and the impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2012 in WP No. 3900/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

D.D.U.GORAKHPUR UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAULANA AZAD DEGREE COLLEGE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19083/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these petitions while leaving the question of law open.

Leave and liberty granted.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

The question of law is kept open.

The withheld results be declared within four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER